

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20576/2008

BHARTIYA KHADYA NIGAM KARAMCHARI SANG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FOOD CORP.OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Mr. Parikshir Paul, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.3 and 4 by Regd. post A.D..

List the matter on 9-09-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar