

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A...../2009 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20576/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2008 in
105/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

LPA No.

BHARTIYA KHADYA NIGAM KARAMCHARI SANG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FOOD CORP.OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For deleting the names of Respondent Nos.5 to 7
from the array of parties and with office report)

Date: 04/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RApplication for deleting the names of respondent Nos.5 to
7 from the array of parties is allowed, at the risk of the
petition.(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master