

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20576/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/04/2008  
in LPA No. 105/2007 passed by the High Court Of J & K At Jammu)BHARTIYA KHADYA NIGAM KARAMCHARI  
Petitioner(s)

SANG

VERSUS

FOOD CORP.OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Kasturika Kaumudi, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Indra Sawhney ,Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Fernandes ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

We find no merit in the special leave  
petition. The special leave petition is dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Neeta Sapra  
Date: 2014.07.09  
11:05:12 IST  
Reason:

(Neeta)

(Usha Sharma)

Sr. P.A.

Court Master